
a_h ff4
-

July20 2015

MEMORANDUM Ic1-,f

TO: James R. McCain. Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: Kevin S. Stork, CPA, City Comptroller

FROM Thomas G McKnight
Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Acme Street Drainage
Contractor: Aquino Construction, Inc.
Contract No: 9045-22

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount $53,660.65

Previous Change Order No, 0 $0.00

Change Order No. 1 $7,409.46

Total Revised Contract Amount $61,070.1 1

Account Number See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of

General Counsel, and Mayor Curry, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGMIw

2.14 4 Hoiian S ... iO Floor Jackson lie, FL 3 22.42 Plrrrrer: 904455,4242 Oy’ qfl:4S:g9e4



3

4

3

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 General Counsel

14 CAO/Mayor

15 Asst, General Counsel

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

Change Order Number PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITh

ontract Number THE AACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days

Date Initiated

.. I

Contractor Execution

Construction Management

I
7

1 —

‘Using Agency

JEA (it applicable>

r
City Engineer

I
dO Review

Director of Public Works 1
71

AdminiFtnance Clerk
ii / /

r

8uyer /

Chief of Procurement

Director Finance
?

alProcessn9DaIJ

C•ha:n•.gedrderreview an .to..r:es:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing. signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.

M. nobinson. P E.
Director of Public Works



Change. Order No

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

‘jJu4) F9t1) Date June i) )j5

Description, of Procc.i

N a’nc ol’ Contractor

Contract No, 9045-22

Acme Se’ett Drainage Tqi’pror’ett

_________

,5.Iuifl0 ( ou.truetion. Inc.

S ilmoor Ccw’i. Jacksonville. Fiortda 324-l

Account No, PWCP462SD-06505-PW0072-01 Original C.ontract

- Pre ions Change Order 0 50.00 Change Order No 1
See attached appendix for additional Iisttnns.

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT
Oriental (.onsu’uuction Completion Date

Rc ised Construction Completion Date
Original Contract Expiration Date
Revised Contract E.xpiration Date

561,0711

April 2. 2015
ink I. 2015
July 31. ADS
October 29. 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of abo c-referenced contract. CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that the
(:ONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work speettied in the plaits and specifications: See
attached. Add On non—compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract e\ptrattott dates.

Justitication. Sec attached.

The issuing Authort has looked oser cost and pricing data tbr this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

G)

o.
- T Z

c.
,m ‘e’

z c —

oc c
>‘ ,- >

Z 0
CTVJ 0 u D

Bid Number ,ICF— 125—14

57,409 4n

Accepted for Contractor Aquino Construction,_Inc.

Sined

I IlL “ / I tL

i )tn I ).tt -. —

,\.
.. /

‘—s.
.: , ( :1 ,:.. si \ .c i., : ‘ . I .. ... —

.‘: ‘‘ri, t. ii .._ ii’

iti I .;i :1_ill —ii I, I . g \

— ... iI.isI__s 5,5 .)i.lt,iIr!—\iII!n:,.. —

F I l)j i Np.inmnt Lii! Di..

‘ ‘iicf F’ ‘c crilms\ I . ‘‘.zenn \l:n ‘ to Di. \iiw’: i ass_I it.

‘ , .

‘‘ ,_Iissiit i’ I I’ ‘‘ Jr ‘‘

2. C.. /i I’
I

4



ADMINISTRATiVE AWARD
81D No.: JCF-0125-14

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Subject bid was awarded to Aquino Construchon, kic, for the Acme Street Pond Drainageimprovement proect. in accordance with the bid documents, in the not to exceed 553660.65.Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Aquino Construction, inc. in the amount of$7A0946 for a revised maximum indebtedness to the City not-to-exceed $61070.11.

Funding for Change Order #1 to be encumbered by account PWCP462SD’-06505-PW0072-01 and executed by contract amendment, Contract 9045-22.

eonds have been formally waived f or this project.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Public Works

REQUISITiON NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 4 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 4

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATIONJQUOTATION:N/A

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Aquino Construction, Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction
Management Division

PRiCE: 861,070,11 TERMS: Net 30

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A \ 4- - / /—— “.-.
Buye( / — Manager of PL/rchasng Services

Oate Date

OVAL:

,

/‘7 t , UC 7 ‘7 5 7,
Gregory Pease Chief Procurement Division Date



AOU:NOCQNSRUCToN NO
ACME STREET PCNfl DRAINACE MPRCVEMENTS
CONTRACT# 9O4522

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

MOENFY STRUCTURE AS NOTED IN IFEVISED DRAWING.S.

JUSTIFICAIION: A JEA vacuums sewer line was discovered during construction that was not reported by JEA durin: desist. coordination. The
sewer ne was sot sncwn. on 5A as5uC drawrcs so EA was nc aware was n rnat cctecn hp

revision dated 5/6115 were required to address this unirnown lEA sacu urn sewer uNity contirct

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS



ACME POND DRANAGE MPROVEMENrS
ClT OF JACSCNVLLE

1135 CR75 CFJACOIONVC[E

RE. ACMR7NrHMPRQVEME13TS

________________

CHANGE DER RE U E SC RM-I

c1 53 IRe Red S w75rI IRSRe 55335555 IRe 508

LABOR

pen.55s 55 5 2900 S 1044.213

____________________________

— 10 .s $ 22.50 35 $ 900.752
55555H r $ 18.21 ShIns S 73000

___

___

SEars S

MATERlAL AN t3xes are ncluded in th below cost

9521 lieS Pace

rae 52993. 75931

55trFebnc
. 80.10

. 813550

______________________________

5 150.130 5 150.00

EaupjDent
3:55

Srskhoe rental .5 595913
. $ 990,00

500 lss•.

_________

5 4.00 340.00

5 13500(5 5.
Durnster

_________

pa
. S 275.00 5

Subcontrac.ors 35

‘CL CHANGE FOR Ta05 99013557 S7,a09.46



S8
asa

-Hanson
*1OEL8ERGCEMNTGnup

Hanson Ptp• &

Date June 1, 2015 Bid Date 05/19/2015Quote No. 15051913274050 P(an Data
Project Acme Street Engineer HNTB CorporationJACKSONVILLE, FL

DUVAL County
Contractor Aquino Construction

We are pleased to qjote the following on the above project. Prices are cornrmtted on this pro;ect onlyand are subject to change after 15 days from bid date.

Storm Structures
Description _Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

(4) Xnlet ($3,432.49)

Inlet C Box (6 wall, 6 base) (0’4’ deep) 1 EA $719.54 $719.54Wfth: USF 6212 Grate
(4)

Type E Slab Top 8” 1 EA $60614 $606.14With: USF6SSUR and C
(3)

Inlet E Box (6” wall, 6” base) (0’-4’ deep) 2 EA $1,053.40 $2,106.81With: USF 6290 Grate
(2, 3A)

Storm peptl

Acrre Street



FERGUSON WATERWORXSJAX #149

____________________________________

FERGUSON 9692 FLORIDA MINING BLVD W Delver To: deway eferTc.‘,ENTERPRISES, BUILDING #100 From: w-e 1in

INC: JACkSONVILLE FL 32257 Comments:

FEJACKSONV1LEY$N4U49

ThTre 30d2582554

Bid No: 93-3288-7

Bid Date.: 05/115 Cust
Quoted By: OLC

ET 10TH PROX

Ctdslomer: 8DDING CO NIRACTOR-JAX Ship To: B0D•D1NG CONTRACTOR-JAX
FOR SiOD:NG PURPOSES ONLY FOR BIDDiNG PURPOSES GNL(
JAGKSONV[LLE, FL 32257 JACKS•CN’IILLE, FL 32257

Cust PO#.: Job Name: ACME STREET

Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
SP—CMSPIS243S 24X35 16 GA OCR ARCH P1 35 30.350 EA 257F. 75
SP-CA824X350A CORR ALUM SAND I/ GASKET 24X35 3 38.000 EA 264 23

SP—i3Xl7CMP6GA 3X1 7 I6GA CORR METAL PIPE 3 17 300 EA 5190

FFREIGHT FRT CHARGE FEE 1 375.000 PA 375.00
SUBTOTAL 3270,65

Net Total: 33270 o5

Tax 22 94
F eight. 0

Total: 53499 59

a ir - C
‘ 2 1’ r -rTlatC -13 hii r”EN ‘( O 13 i S ‘LAT pO 5 PC T .H- F HPEN uN ES N ED T R,s E - cs e rr el s ck f n’ a

i I H d n I
Ut n t’i I r’ S r an ii iI a arecr”ore b ‘erer e a’d -‘ “i ter Icirg Hs r’rt r b at v 4s ‘a m a aA ers Cr “nen - køt ‘i€S tad tre’-wø

I H 1 1
- p C -‘Lr” I C a ea a, ,.‘ I tie r CHUi ‘



2 (C N

0 0 0

2
2

C
-

N’
)

2
2

2
2

(N
2

2

N
)

N’
)

2
2
.

C
)

C)
C.

(N
2

CC
(N

N
I)

CC
‘

C’
C)

.2
12 2) (N

;
ç
o
:
i
_

<
2
0

F2 Q
f
)

C
o

.
0

-
.

.0

0

I
)

IN

>
{

2
2)

2 I)
)

12 C:
)

ICC

C’
)

—
C

N
I) C
)

C..
)

—

0
0

1
2
L

0
>

0
0
c
i

0
2
>

o
ç
,
(
u
i

0
.

(
Z

Q
<

D
(p

F
r

IN
-
j

0
,

(
j.

ID
r

C
- ID

r\) 0
,

-
j

r

0
C

D
*

c
z

C

F
C

IN

rn
0
0

U
.

0
0
0

c
O

f
l
f
l

.+

2
0 —

0
’>

2
0

rn
—

0
2

m
O

0
0

9
c
r

-
L

0 2

Id
)

O

—
0

-
: rn

U
I

U
I

N
)

01 U
)

0 U
I

QD C 0

Ci
)

C z cD p z

QD b 0
0 t
z
I

H,
,&

NI
N

IN

-
1
(
J
1 0

m 0
,
0

‘
<

0

0 >
0

—
IC

>

H
,

(N
C

)
(N

—

11

-Q 0 ID



—
64

k
p
1
1
r

r
r

L
24

2

‘E’
4

-
‘

—
-

—
—

•_
_;

4
—

11
1

I
44

-
-

-
-

-
-

_z
-

6
1

11
4

r
/
7
W

1
1

_
_

I
P

-
11

—
_&

fr
4
1
,j

44
4

4
1

1
4

I
II

C
1

21
1

/

P
P

[
1
1
1

C
Pf

P
I

I
‘6

4
1
1

6

4
,

-
11

-
±

1
4

1’

•1

-
.

.
-a

.
F

-
•
.-

-‘
s-

,
4
.

—
—

.
:-

-
1•

1
.

Pa

I
(
)
J
i

4
1



()
=

_
_
_
_
_
*
_
_

1
I

3
0
•

a
A

H
d

‘
‘

(
C

I
—

.
3

—
j

c:
-

A
‘

•
‘
:B

J.N
K

—
—

—
—

‘
‘-‘L

s

-

1rt
:mE

D
O

tL
rrz HE

-.-,,—
J-H—

-
-
-
-
.
-
-

—
—

f
,
-
.

-
-
•
-
-
-
—

•
-
-
-H—

H-
f

-
,
.
-

.
r
n

.
+

-
.

1::’
W

N
o

A
.

“
,,

‘
----,.,

-
.
-
-
—

—
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
—

-
-
-
-
.
—

—
-
—

,
—

-
-
-

-
-

—
.

..•J.
-
.

-.y
—

I
S

’
:
°
2

\
.
ç

—
—

—
-
-
—

—
-

—
—

J
—

a
-—

-—
i

-
-

-
-

-
-
i
—

—
-
-
—

—
-

.

‘A
,,

—

.
.

-
_

—

-

-
p
-
-
—

i
-

—

:
1_

tV
zi

E’ J
tH

E
-
“

-H
--1

-H
--

-
-H

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

HI
V

L:
jj

---i-
-
-

-
-

L
-

-
-

-
-
-

--H
H



I
u

r
P

ta
rh

of
P

oj
r

o
ri

P
87

)

I
fr

i
p

7
t

)
ri

lo
p

I
t

fO
1P

O
fl

i
Ii

I
U

r
if

10
11

I
I

1
p

fi
n

p1
m

r
Ii

if
if

f
F

v
ii

ii
,i

‘
‘
S

I
1

<
’

4
l

F
‘I

‘
I
f
.

0
1

.
‘i

f’
.
,

p
.1

lv
‘
I
n

p
i,

m
4

,
,

Pr

41
‘

O
0

01
H

A
ir

I
1.

1
ru

,r
m

A
i

d

In
)

p
C

r
1)

‘r
i

‘
i

li
i’

i
R

I
r

Ii
rn

q
01

II
I

p
in

i
O

lA
f

p
O

p
u
s

1
i

I
ip

I’
’

H
r.

I,
im

p

In
I

ii
o

r,i
1.1

ii
r’i

u
17

f
O

r

O
IO

r:
C

T
,I

7
F

S-
HA

H
7
)
f
f
:7

’
.

5f
.

,I
54

)
S

rJ
ru

H
I,

,f
H

.
P1

P1
A

,

_
_
_
_
_

-
-
-
-

-
—

t.
r

v
r
’
’
1
,

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

P.
N

d

—

4N
TB

i?
T

F
4
I1

i1
L

I4
IL

—

—
—

D
(

“
S

_
_

1
_

._
_

_
_

_
_
_
_
..
_
_

1
f
r



‘/
C

-

cc
he

r
—4

i
.

.
j
r

IF
.

L
z
fE 4
r
/
e

L
.

4.
H

—
—

—
—

’—
40

V
T

—
—

—
—

D
ET

A
iL

,
D

—
30

1
N

TS
(S

ee
O

tt
y

e
Ja

ck
so

,w
it

e
S

tc
o
ed

o
rs

)

A
h

e
c
r

S
0
e
d

Z
c

n
e
e
a
s
e

h
e

s
;d

ic
g

r
e
s
s
ta

c
c
e

of
h

e
to

p
sl

o
b

,
T

he
th

ic
k

er
p

o
rt

of
th

e
to

p
sl

ob
b
ts

cc
si

de
th

e
bo

x
to

p
re

se
n

t
t.h

e
to

p
sl

ob
fr

om
&

ld
’i

nq
of

f
of

th
e

b
o

tt
o

m
‘
S

tr
u
c
tu

r
e

S
ee

lr
de

.x
20

0.

TO
P

SL
A

B
10

F
L

.S
*
0
5

2
A

d
ct

io
n

o
i

4
o

r
s

5
M

om
.

oc
.

E
ac

h
S

id
e

of
O

pe
ni

ng
—

<

cr
55

4
xc

4
-S

4
c
5

.0
4

.
50

.4
4

cc
cx

*
,y

.w
s

e
sr

x
r

x
o
C

ee
G

,

4
h

o
o

p
B

ar
(i

L
ap

S
pl

ic
e

P
er

m
it

te
d
)

—
SE

E
D—

3C
;1

D
ET

A
Ic

.

‘j
O

‘S
S

L

r
5

/T
.e

e.
nx

c4
xr

ss

03
B

ar
s

5
5

L
on

g
W

ay

A
ca

it
cc

no
:

4
B

o
re

2
L

2
J

M
ax

.
0.

10

N
‘T

S

1

2
/
e

_
_
_
_
_

—
.-

0
•

—

Jr
nt

n
F

_
_

iT
L

k
-

I
r
z

-

Sh
K

ey
Sh

K
y

o
r

re
n

fa
r

m
g

(T
yp

ro
t

//
L-

x
Ty

p
0

n
e
t

W
il

R
ei

nf
or

ci
ng

(T
y
p
.)

.4

SE
C

T
tO

N
A

—
A

N
5



-.ci,

L

-

I

.-‘.-

5.-

.-..—

‘2.:•,.,_4..,.
,4.-.-----—----—.--—-——..-.-

:-

.5

.—e/

‘‘I

—.
—-

-.-.-..

-.-‘E
-‘-‘‘/--.

3

LI

—


